J. Korea Water Resour. Assoc. Vol. 53, No. 6 (2020), pp. 451-461 pISSN 1226-6280
doi: 10.3741/JKWRA.2020.53.6.451 eISSN 2287-6138
An experimental study on characteristics of hydraulic stability for stable
management prepare continuous flood in Shinwol rainwater storage and
drainage system
Oh, Jun OhaㆍKim, Young Dob*ㆍJun, Sang Mic
aResearch Professor, Department of Civil and Urban Engineering, Inje University, Gimhae, Korea
bProfessor, Department of Environment Engineering, Inje University, Gimhae, Korea

Scenario No.
Inlet discharge (A) Residual amount (B) (C) = [(A)+(B)]/2.78 m3
(Ratio of total amount
of storage capacity)Condition No.
Total inlet amount
(m3)
Condition No.
Total residual amount
(m3)
P50-R0
100% of 100 mm / 1 hr
(50yr. frequency of
Seoul)
P50 2.78
0%    R0 0.00 1.0
P50-R10 10% R10 0.28 1.1
P50-R20 20% R20 0.56 1.2
P50-R30 30% R30 0.83 1.3
P50-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.4
P50-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.5
P50-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.6
P50-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.7
P50-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.8
P50-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.9
P50-R100 100%   R100 2.78 2.0
P30-R0
90% of 100 mm / 1 hr
(30yr. frequency of
Seoul)
P30 2.50
0%    R0 0.00 0.9
P30-R10 10% R10 0.28 1.0
P30-R20 20% R20 0.56 1.1
P30-R30 30% R30 0.83 1.2
P30-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.3
P30-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.4
P30-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.5
P30-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.6
P30-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.7
P30-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.8
P30-R100 100%   R100 2.78 1.9
J. O. Oh et al. / Journal of Korea Water Resources Association 53(6) 451-461 457
Table 3. Experimental scenarios (Oh, 2019) (Continue)
Scenario No.
Inlet discharge (A) Residual amount (B) (C) = [(A)+(B)]/2.78 m3
(Ratio of total amount
of storage capacity)Condition No.
Total inlet amount
(m3)
Condition No.
Total residual amount
(m3)
P20-R0
80% of 100 mm / 1 hr
(20yr. frequency of
Seoul)
P20 2.22
0%    R0 0.00 0.8
P20-R10 10%  R10 0.28 0.9
P20-R20 20% R20 0.56 1.0
P20-R30 30% R30 0.83 1.1
P20-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.2
P20-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.3
P20-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.4
P20-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.5
P20-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.6
P20-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.7
P20-R100 100%   R100 2.78 1.8
P10-R0
70% of 100 mm / 1 hr
(10yr. frequency of
Seoul)
P10 1.95
0%    R0 0.00 0.7
P10-R10 10% R10 0.28 0.8
P10-R20 20% R20 0.56 0.9
P10-R30 30% R30 0.83 1.0
P10-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.1
P10-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.2
P10-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.3
P10-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.4
P10-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.5
P10-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.6
P10-R100 100%   R100 2.78 1.7
P5-R0
60% of 100 mm / 1 hr
(5yr. frequency of
Seoul)
P5 1.67
0%   R0 0.00 0.6
P5-R10 10% R10 0.28 0.7
P5-R20 20% R20 0.56 0.8
P5-R30 30% R30 0.83 0.9
P5-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.0
P5-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.1
P5-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.2
P5-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.3
P5-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.4
P5-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.5
P5-R100 100%   R100 2.78 1.6
Fig. 6. Location of setup in video cameras
J. O. Oh et al. / Journal of Korea Water Resources Association 53(6) 451-461458
4. 수리모형실험 결과
본 연구에서 수행한 수리모형실험 결과는 Table 4와 같다.